

**C.R.40 of 2015**  
**Reg. No. 78 of 2017**

Order No.44

Dated 27.04.2022

Today is fixed for filing of documents and SA.

The complainant is absent by petition prayer for time on the ground as stated in the petition.

Perused. Hd. Considered prayer is allowed.

Fix. 23.06.2022 for filing of documents and SA.

D/C

**Sd/-**  
**Chief Judicial Magistrate**  
**Darjeeling**

**Sd/-**  
**Chief Judicial Magistrate**  
**Darjeeling**