

**CR. Case No. 40 of 2015**  
**Reg. No.78 of 2017**

Order No.45

Dated 23.06.2022.

Today is fixed for filing of documents and SA.

The Learned APP is present.

The accused person is absent by a petition praying for time on the ground as stated therein.

The prayer is allowed.

No documents has been filed today.

Fix **11.08.22** for filing of documents and SA.

D/C