

**C.R. Case No. 40 of 2015**  
**Reg. no. 78 of 2017**

Order no. 69

Dated 07.04.25

Today is fixed for showing of cause by the complainant.

The complainant files an explanation to show cause.

Perused the show cause.

Show cause is accepted.

The complainant files a petition to file new address of the accused person along with fresh requisites with the revised address thereon.

P. fee of Rs. 2/- is filed.

Issue summons if the requisites are found proper.

Fix 19.05.25 for S/R and Appearance of the accused person.

D/C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate**  
**Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate**  
**Darjeeling**