

**C.R. Case No. 40 of 2015 Reg. no. 78 of 2017**

Order no. 74

Dated 17.11.25

Today is fixed for S/R and Appearance of the accused person.

The complainant is absent without steps.

None appears on behalf of the complainant.

The complainant is directed to file show cause as to why the instant case shall not be dismissed for non-prosecution.

Received report from the mediator DLSA and on perusal of the report it appears that the matter has failed settle due to the non-appearance of both the parties.

Fix **04.02.2026** for filing of show cause.

B.C II to comply.

D & C

Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling

Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling